# MI 466

#### PORM \*\*/P\*\*

#### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION HORI Tedeo	
	Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06955 OCCUPATION: Industry Worker.	SEX: M AGE: 22
EMPLOYER: Codar Cove Mills L MARRIED? No	where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in iner's name.)
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
	ZEMENT'S:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	registered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vac	cant so state)

1000	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1661 West 2nd Ave., Vancouver, B. C. 7 roomed
	frame bungalow.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. F. Obayashi, 1661 W. 2nd Ave., Vancous
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$9.50 per month,
	STATE WHEDEAROUTS OF LEASE. None
<b>5</b> .	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
	IF FARM LAND PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. None
0.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
At	1661 West 2nd Ave., Vancower, B. C.:-1 Westinghouse Washing Machine,  1 Singer Treadle Sewing Machine
	1 Kitchen Range atove
	1 Parlor Coal Stove 1 Man's bycycle
	General furniture Kitchen Utensils
	General furniture
	General furniture  Ritchen Utensils
2	General furniture
2	General furniture  Kitchen Utensils
2	General furniture  Kitchen Utensils
2.	General furniture  Kitchen Utensils

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE	PROPERTY:
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHE OTHERS:	ER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if	any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES,	STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)  None
BANK ACCOUNTS:	None
就是特殊的问题的目的的问题的意见。 第186章 1865年的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学的一个大学	life Insurance Co. Prem25 per week Policy
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR T	RUSTS. None
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS:	
TRADE DEBTS:	
EMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is very description in any protected area in and indirect.	s true and complete and fully discloses all my property of British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direc

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN—Enemy Section	File No
Nome:	THE PANY R 182
Home Address 1661 West Sale Ros, Tanasas	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	
1. Location and Description Heal Real betate	
	Property of the state of the st
	Company of the control of the contro
2. Buildings and Other Improvements	
3. Insurance.	
4. Taxes (amount and where payable)	
5. Encumbrances	
6. Occupancy and Leases (if vacant so state)	
7. State if any other person has any interest	
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED	
I. Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equ	
Trade and Personal Effects Marking Marking of	may marine, a raje
Furniture & Ketilen utanie	year, a save all in mi
- hell at 1661 we took are (Purmany)	
Custodiis Warelanes.	
2. Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Propert	
3. Insurance Carried on Personal Property.	
4. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities	
5. Bank Accounts and Disposition of same.	
6. Life Insurance Predential Policy # 10 + 323244 \$23	5 th Phen - 25 per in
7. Liabilities other than items 4 and 5 Margins Kinning Concerns	52 .
8. Remarks	
That.	20/43

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our Pile No. 3.466 Pull Name HORI	Date Ang. 2901
Registration No. 06953	Male - Female Age Gan. 21/120 (check)
Former Address _/66/ &	V. Ind. ave., City
Date Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Inteined ages. 21/42 Pelined 1946
Werried - Single (check)	Name of Wife  Name of Husband
Names of Children under 16	TOWN WE ST Father Shotan (Meil) 4 97778
Requested by	Registered with Custodisn (Yes or No)
Additional Information &	Co.) Storker (Cedar Core

#### Res HORI, Tadao Reg. No. 06955

This man was an industry worker, living with his mother, Ito HORI - file 12649, at 1661 West 2nd Ave., Vancouver. He signed his declaration to the Gustodian on April 4, 1942, and was interned April 21st, 1942.

Tadao HORI declared a number of chattels, April 4, 1942, which he left with his mother at 1661 West 2nd Ave. It would appear from her file (12649) that she disposed of these effects prior to her evacuation. This file XI 466 discloses no more information regarding his household effects.

On April 4, 1942 Tadao HORI declared an insurance policy - \$250.00 Prudential Life Insurance. The Prudential Life Insurance Co. submitted particulars of his policy no. 104323244 for \$215.00, as the only one they had written for this man. His mother brought this policy into the office. It is on file, and will be returned to Tadao Hori, today.

This file discloses no other property.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

December 2, 1942

I Johnson.

1661 week 2nd placarded by January Hack Catherelies Sept 26/42, see 12296 \$ 11749

Movember 29, 1947.

Tadec HOLL, an industry worker, living with his mother, Ito HORL - file 19, at 1661 West 2nd Ave., Vancouver, B.C., signed his declaration to the Controllen on April 4th, 1942 and was interned April 21st, 1942.

te declared : Martinghouse Mashing Machine, & Singer Trendle Seeing Machine, Lattober range stove, A bads, A parlor coul store, A man's bloyels, general functions, kitches utenalls, all last at 1661 West and Ave., Vancouver, B.S., Mis file reveals no disposition of these chattels, but on the file of his color, there is a meso dated Gotober 13th, 1942 to the effect that 'On October 13th Mrs. Sort was still in possession. She has sold the majority of her chattels, and if there is anything lost requiring our

protection at the time of her evacuation she will advise up.!
was evacuated on October 28, 1942, and it would seem that she had sold
the offects in their spartment, including those of Tadao HORI, as the the reveals no further systemes of chattels.

(On December 11, 1942, a number of chattels were moved from 1661 West 2nd Ave. to Dustodian Storehouse at 604 Cordova, and these were all identified as possessions of the landlord, Mr. Pusajiro OBAYASHT, File 11749 (wife's file 12296). Incre belongings were moved because, according to memo of March 16, on File 12396, 1661 was sendemed by the City authorities and the property was empty between the end of October and the end of March 16d been rungacked by this sendement.

This file reveals no other chattels of any kind.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

November 29/47.

V. Johnson.

THE CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
ASA CHITRAL CRAMMERS
COMMANA, GAMANA

Rof. No. 466

From the Prudential Insurance

Company

Date of Discovery

#### THE CUSTODIAN

TRADING WITH THE BREAKY (1939)
TORK "D"

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy W.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "onemy."

Policy No. 104323244

Life Insured - Neme Jimmie Hori

January 20, 1920

Born James Address 1325

4325 W. 10, Vancouver, B.C.

Owner - if third Name party insurance Address

None

Beneficiaries - Namo

Addresses Role ti onebir

Not Given

Relationship to Life Insured

Record of Current Assignments (other than to company for policy loan) -give names and addresses -

None

Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first November 4, 1935 regular premium)

Plan of Policy

20-Year Endowment

Sun Assured or Assured of Annuity

\$215

Promium - Amount 25¢
How Payable Weekly
Duo Dates Monday

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise)

None

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy indebtedness

\$59.13

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision

Extended Insurance

Approximate Cancellation Date under Automatic Non-forfeiture

November 4, 1955

#### Special Notes:

If the insured is living at the expiration of the Extended Insurance a Pare Endowment of \$61.30 will become payable.

F. Matheson,

Enclosure

Office of the Custodian.

### INTERNMENT OPERATIONS

M.P.M. 445 Points Co. 19 1056-1-49 (008) 115. 1772-19-2308

PRISONER OF WAR BUSINESS LETTER

THISORER OF WAR	BUSINESS LETTER SHEET OF
NAME Pades BORZ,	TO: ID- William Mann,
CAMP 101.	Predential Insurance Co.,
Angler, Ontario.	Most Restings St.,
DATE	Vandouvor, De G.
The distribution of the control of t	the many particle and the property of the prop

Door It. Bank.

Horayo Hong,
Lisayo Hong,
Sissoyo Hong,
Sonnia Hong and
Francy Hong.

In commection with the above mentioned policies I wish you will kindly let me know the following particulars at your carliest convenience:

- le Present stanting of each policy.
- Are all or any of the policies kept under thereabout of the policies?
- S. Policy number on each policy.
- d. Your taken up on each policy.
- 8. East date the premium paid on each policy.

consult these policies to your agents, ir. Semerand

Shouting you in anticipation for your

Yours touly,

Indao MRI, \$399.

DISTRIBUTION	BY CAMP COMMANDANT	
ORIGINAL	TO	DIRECTOR, PRISONERS OF WAR
DUPLICATE	70	TO
TRIPLICATE	The state of the s	то
	TO N.D.H.Q.	FILED
QUADRUPLICATE	FILED	
REMARKS		RETAINED BY CAMP COMMANDANT

REMARKS

COMMANDANT OF INTERNMENT CAMP NO 101



## Militar Lind State 1

#### Insurance Company of America

OME OFFICE! NEWARK, N. J.

INDUSTRIAL ACTUARDAL DEPARTMENT

DAVID G. PARK, SUPERISE

ADDEPH A. FRANCE SHENDER N. E. MITCHELL, ANDONE MANAGE ASSESSME MANAGEMENTS

ADVICTOR MANAGERS
ALVACRES OF REELS AND THE

Hori File 466-Enemy Section Your letter of Sept. 5.

Mr.W. J. Johnston, 509 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C., Canada. October 5, 1945.

ENEMY SECTION

Rec'd SCT 13.1945

File No.

Ansy
Referd State Großen

Dear Sir:

Your letter addressed to Mr. Mann, Superintendent of our Vancouver Branch Office, has been referred to the Home Office for attention. Premiums under the following pelicies were last paid for the week of March 30, 1942. When premium payments were discontinued, the insurance protection was continued in accordance with the Extended Insurance provision contained in the policies. The periods of protection will not expire until the dates indicated. Should death occur during the periods of protection, the amounts of insurance will become payable in full. Should the insured under the first five policies survive the extended period, the insurance protection would terminate and the remaining values of the policies would become payable in cash. The last two policies were issued on the life plan and do not provide for such cash payments at the expiration of the insurance protection.

Policy	Date of Issue	Insurance Protection	Date of Cash at Expiry Expiry	Cash Value
110017456 110017457 110017458 110048941 108371899	Nov. 4, 1935 June 14,1937 June 14,1937 June 14,1937 June 21,1937 Dec. 28,1936 Dec. 28,1936	159.00 156.00 153.00 153.00 145.14	Nov. 4, 1955 \$61.30 June 14,1957 22.10 June 14,1957 19.70 June 14,1957 16.50 June 21,1957 13.10 Apr. 17,1950 None Apr. 17, 1950 None	\$60.49 25.64 25.19 24.12 23.02 14.55 9.70

If the insurance protection were no longer desired, the policies could be surrendered for their cash values. The amounts available at this time appear in the final column of the table above.

We have no knowledge concerning the present whereabouts of the policies.

Yours truly,

H.S. mitchell

MFM: AL

Petawawa, Untario. 10th July 1942.

Office of the Custodian, 501 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

P/W. P.-1272, HOHI, Tadao.

Re: Your legal section 466, d/7-7-42.

1. The M/N states that he was born 20th June 1920.

2. He states that the value of the policy is \$325.00 (Three-Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars) and not \$250.00 (Two-Hundred and Fifty-Dollars).

The M/N suggests that you contact Mr. Percy Priest, Superintendent in Vancouver of the Prudential Insurance Company, who had this matter under consideration about four years ago.

Capt & Adjutant.
Pétawawa Internment Camp.